OP \$615.00 366844

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM836319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TC Lending, LLC		08/30/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEGRATED PRACTICE SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	9265 SKY PART COURT, SUITE 200
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92123
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	INGENIUM BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	9265 SKY PART COURT, SUITE 200
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92123
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3668448	DC2
Registration Number:	3668449	PT2
Registration Number:	3668450	MD2
Registration Number:	3723956	HYPER-SPEED NOTE
Registration Number:	3720267	VOS
Registration Number:	3668451	CLINIC OF THE FUTURE
Registration Number:	4777133	PATIENT OF THE FUTURE
Registration Number:	3730203	INTELLIGENT BILLING
Registration Number:	3668452	FUSION TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3668453	TRUE EHR
Registration Number:	4349264	IPS FINANCIAL
Registration Number:	4708995	INTEGRATED PRACTICE SOLUTIONS IPS
Registration Number:	4583744	INTEGRATED PRACTICE SOLUTIONS IPS TRADEMARK

OCCACE EDAME

REEL: 008185 FRAME: 0356

900797371

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4678193	CHIROTOUCH
Registration Number:	4678198	CHIROTOUCH
Registration Number:	4678206	IPS
Registration Number:	4684211	CT ACADEMY
Registration Number:	4682198	MYCHIROTOWN
Registration Number:	4798124	CTPROCLEAR
Registration Number:	3083167	VINA GODEVAL
Registration Number:	4177050	I WORK I VOTE I'M PI\$\$ED
Registration Number:	4097386	MICRO COMPUTER PROS
Registration Number:	3409834	CLINICSOURCE
Registration Number:	3983004	YOUR PAPERWORK JUST GOT EASIER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2102970 TM IPS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leanne Honig
SIGNATURE:	/Leanne Honig/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Coversheet Sixth Street_Chiro - Trademark Release(97244177.1)#page3.tif source=Coversheet Sixth Street_Chiro - Trademark Release(97244177.1)#page4.tif source=Coversheet Sixth Street_Chiro - Trademark Release(97244177.1)#page5.tif source=Coversheet Sixth Street_Chiro - Trademark Release(97244177.1)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008185 FRAME: 0357

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE** is made as of August 30, 2023 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") executed by TC Lending, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as Agent, in favor of INTEGRATED PRACTICE SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>IPS</u>") and INGENIUM BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("IBS", together with IPS, each a "Grantor", collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>") by the Grantors in favor of the Agent, dated as of June 30, 2017, the Grantors granted to Agent a continuing security interest in and to all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in all trademarks thereof (collectively the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property to the Grantors as set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens it has against the Intellectual Property, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Intellectual Property, and grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantors all of their rights, title and interest in the Intellectual Property.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008185 FRAME: 0358 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

TC LENDING, LLC

By:____

Name: Robert (Bo) Stanley

Title:

Presidnet

REEL: 008185 FRAME: 0359

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Owner/Applicant	Mark	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	Jurisdiction
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	$\mathrm{DC^2}$	77/521,039 3,668,448	07/14/2008 08/18/2009	US
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	PT^2	77/521,064 3,668,449	07/14/2008 08/18/2009	US
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	MD^2	77/521,075 3,668,450	07/14/2008 08/18/2009	US
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	HYPER-SPEED NOTE	77/521,133 3,723,956	07/14/2008 12/08/2009	US
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	vos	77/521,159 3,720,267	07/14/2008 12/01/2009	US
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	CLINIC OF THE FUTURE	77/521,170 3,668,451	07/14/2008 08/18/2009	US
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	PATIENT OF THE FUTURE	86/467,830 4,777,133	12/1/2014 07/21/2015	US
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	INTELLIGENT BILLING	77/521,190 3,730,203	07/14/2008 12/22/2009	US
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	FUSION TECHNOLOGY	77/521,248 3,668,452	07/14/2008 08/18/2009	US
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	TRUE EHR	77/521,259 3,668,453	07/14/2008 08/18/2009	US
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	ÎDS Financial	85/715,303 4,349,264	08/28/2012 06/11/2013	US
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	PRACTICE SOLUTIONS	86/037,841 4,708,995	08/14/2013 03/24/2015	US

TRADEMARK REEL: 008185 FRAME: 0360

Owner/Applicant	Mark	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	Jurisdiction
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	INTEGRATED PRACTICE SOLUTIONS	86/146,412 4,583,744	12/17/2013 08/12/2014	US
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	CHIROTOUCH	86/296,115 4,678,193	05/30/2014 01/27/2015	US
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	i' chirotouch	86/296,301 4,678,198	05/30/2014 01/27/2015	US
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	IPS	86/296,802 4,678,206	05/30/2014 01/27/2015	US
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	CT ACADEMY	86/296,813 4,684,211	05/30/2014 02/10/2015	US
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	MYCHIROTOWN	86/342,120 4,682,198	07/18/2014 02/03/2015	US
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	CTPROCLEAR	86/342,101 4,798,124	07/18/2014 08/25/2015	US
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	CHIROTOUCH	3083167 11/26/2014	3083167 2/27/2015	UK
Ingenium Business Solutions, Inc.	I WORK I VOTE I'M PI\$\$ED	85/391,125 4,177,050	August 5, 2011 July 17, 2012	US
Ingenium Business Solutions, Inc.	MICRO COMPUTER PROS	85/371,966 4,097,386	July 14, 2011 February 7, 2012	US
Ingenium Business Solutions, Inc.	CLINICSOURCE	77/027,376 3,409,834	October 23, 2006 April 8, 2008	US
Ingenium Business Solutions, Inc.	YOUR PAPERWORK JUST GOT EASIER	76/705,452 3,983,004	November 23, 2010 June 28, 2011	US

TRADEMARK REEL: 008185 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 09/01/2023